GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3928
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2015

NH 8 Kherki-Daula Toll Plaza
Ahamed Shri E.;Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that there is a demand to construct an underpass at Kherki-Daula Chowk on National Highway-8 where large number of people loose their lives every day due to accidents;

(b) if so, whether the State Government of Haryana has sent a proposal to the Government to shift the existing Kherki-Daula Toll Plaza to Bilaspur; and

(c) the present status of shifting of Kherki-Daula toll Plaza to Bilaspur and the time by which an underpass at Kherki-Daula Chowk is likely to be constructed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRIPON. RADHAKRISHNAN)
(a) No Madam. There is no such demand.

(b) In case toll is levied at Bilaspur at km. 61 as requested by Haryana Government there might be legal objections by the residents of that area as well as the traffic coming from KMP Expressway. This aspect is being examined from legal point of view by NHAI.

(c) As per (a) & (b) above.
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